leave program as currently administered by the College.  If eligible adjunct faculty members, or 

their family members have an extraordinary or severe health condition, as defined by the 

College’s procedures, they are able to receive donated leave.  Adjunct faculty who accumulate 

more than one hundred seventy-six (176) hours of sick leave can donate leave provided they 

maintain a balance of at least one hundred seventy-six (176) hours of sick leave. 

7.14.3  Transferability.  Adjunct faculty may transfer sick leave balances from another 

Washington State public technical and/or community college when the College becomes the sole 

employer.  Adjunct faculty must petition to transfer their sick leave balance during the third (3rd)